


At Pinelake, one of our greatest values is that our house lives on purpose. We live in such a way that we make the most of every moment 
by living on mission and loving our world! And, there is absolutely no better place to jump into serving than in the heart of Mississippi -- in 
our capital city! Check out these exciting ways you can live on purpose with us! 

2ND SATURDAY - MONTHLY SERVING OPPORTUNITIES
On the 2nd Saturday of each month, Pinelake serves with one of our city partners. It is a great way to be introduced to what God is doing in 
the Jackson Metro Area. 

Ready to connect?  Contact us at 601.829.4500 or citymissions@pinelake.org.

SHINE
On Sunday, May 6th, we will join together to SHINE in our capital city and local communities. Share the love of Christ by serving ministries, 
churches, schools, and other organizations. 

PARTNERS
Whatever your skills, gifts and talents, you can be a part of a number of ministry opportunities in the Jackson area. 

GATEWAY RESCUE MISSION | gatewaymission.org
Rusty Ryan – 601.353.5864; rryan@gatewaymission.org
Rex Baker – 601.594.3730; rbaker@gatewaymission.org

WE WILL GO | wewillgo.org
David & Amy Lancaster – 601.398.2410; alancaster@wewillgo.org 
Amy Wilkerson –  601.398.2410; atwilkerson4@gmail.com

MISSION FIRST |  missionfirst.org
Lee Thigpen – 601.714.6901; lthigpen@missionfirst.org
Eric Troyer – 601.624.9115; etroyer@missionfirst.org

PERKINS CENTER | spencerperkinscenter.org
Deborah Perkins – 601.503.0374; deborahperkins85@gmail.com
Elizabeth Perkins –  601.238.2073;  mzelizperk@gmail.com

CENTER FOR PREGNANCY CHOICES | mypregnancychoices.org
Erin Kate Goode – 601.713.3113; hereishope@comcast.net

CENTER FOR VIOLENCE PREVENTION | mscvp.org
Sandy Middleton – 601.932.4198; smiddleton@mscvp.org

MY FATHER’S HOUSE OF FREEDOM | myfathershousems.org
Maria Hamblin – 601.354.0950; mfhf3778@netdoor.com

MCCOY HOUSE FOR SOBER LIVING | themccoyhouse.com
Denise Marsters – 601.946.0578; info@themccoyhouse.com

SOUTHSIDE BAPTIST CHURCH | ssbaptistchurch.com
Jeff Parker – 601.372.9161; jeffparker@ssbaptistchurch.com
Willi Cox - 601.718.7696; info@ssbaptistchurch.com 

GRACE HOUSE | gracehousems.org
Stacey Howard – 601.353.1038; showard@gracehousems.org

BURIED TREASURES | buriedtreasureshome.com
Clark Rumfelt – 601.371.9835; buriedtreasuresms@att.net

YOUTH FOR CHRIST  | jacksonyfc.org
Henry Murphy - 601. 981.4584; henry.murphy@jacksonyfc.org

READY TO SERVE OR HAVE QUESTIONS? 
You can either contact a ministry directly, or we can help you find a place to serve.     
Reach us at 601.829.4500 or citymissions@pinelake.org.


